
2021 SAL  Membership Report as of: 06-10-2021

# Detachment
2021  Mbsp.

 Needed 
for Goal 100% Target

2021  Membership
 Needed for
100% Target

6/10/21
Total

Percent of
Goal

Goal

1 Puerto Rico -32 53 -32 85 160.38 53
2 South Dakota -298 701 -298 999 142.51 701
3 Hawaii -13 34 -13 47 138.24 34
4 Philippines -4 60 -4 64 106.67 60
5 North Carolina -139 2,334 -139 2,473 105.96 2,334
6 Alaska -27 1,431 -27 1,458 101.89 1,431
7 Mississippi -11 754 -11 765 101.46 754
8 South Carolina -13 1,307 -13 1,320 100.99 1,307
9 Florida -62 19,650 -62 19,712 100.32 19,650

10 Wisconsin 12 3,745 12 3,733 99.68 3,745
11 Idaho 2 580 2 578 99.66 580
12 Iowa 17 4,376 17 4,359 99.61 4,376
13 Rhode Island 3 302 3 299 99.01 302
14 Tennessee 40 1,644 40 1,604 97.57 1,644
15 North Dakota 22 871 22 849 97.47 871
16 Montana 37 1,157 37 1,120 96.80 1,157
17 Nebraska 228 6,863 228 6,635 96.68 6,863
18 Oklahoma 56 1,321 56 1,265 95.76 1,321
19 Arizona 402 7,491 402 7,089 94.63 7,491
20 Connecticut 102 1,813 102 1,711 94.37 1,813
21 Wyoming 79 1,246 79 1,167 93.66 1,246
22 Alabama 147 2,063 147 1,916 92.87 2,063
23 Ohio 2,468 31,134 2,468 28,666 92.07 31,134
24 Delaware 209 2,322 209 2,113 91.00 2,322
25 Kansas 613 6,691 613 6,078 90.84 6,691
26 New York 2,866 30,558 2,866 27,692 90.62 30,558
27 Illinois 1,441 14,547 1,441 13,106 90.09 14,547
28 Maryland 1,721 16,497 1,721 14,776 89.57 16,497
29 Minnesota 1,254 11,749 1,254 10,495 89.33 11,749
30 Indiana 4,336 39,365 4,336 35,029 88.99 39,365
31 Pennsylvania 7,848 63,258 7,848 55,410 87.59 63,258
32 Michigan 3,040 24,084 3,040 21,044 87.38 24,084
33 New Jersey 1,290 9,973 1,290 8,683 87.07 9,973
34 Louisiana 254 1,958 254 1,704 87.03 1,958
35 Georgia 611 4,707 611 4,096 87.02 4,707
36 France 35 252 35 217 86.11 252
37 Massachusetts 846 5,593 846 4,747 84.87 5,593
38 Maine 406 2,663 406 2,257 84.75 2,663
39 Vermont 634 3,951 634 3,317 83.95 3,951
40 California 1,870 11,464 1,870 9,594 83.69 11,464
41 Virginia 744 4,468 744 3,724 83.35 4,468
42 Utah 114 589 114 475 80.65 589
43 New Hampshire 1,269 6,326 1,269 5,057 79.94 6,326
44 West Virginia 548 2,602 548 2,054 78.94 2,602
45 Missouri 824 3,706 824 2,882 77.77 3,706
46 Texas 1,480 6,448 1,480 4,968 77.05 6,448
47 Kentucky 790 3,252 790 2,462 75.71 3,252
48 Oregon 402 1,609 402 1,207 75.02 1,609
49 Colorado 833 3,311 833 2,478 74.84 3,311
50 Arkansas 152 585 152 433 74.02 585
51 Nevada 137 461 137 324 70.28 461
52 Washington 838 2,686 838 1,848 68.80 2,686
53 New Mexico 649 1,727 649 1,078 62.42 1,727
54 Mexico 17 41 17 24 58.54 41
55 Dist Of Col 96 177 96 81 45.76 177

41,183 378,550 41,183 337,367 89.12 378,550



Detachment Goal
6/10/21
Total Percent

Hawaii 34 47 138.24
Philippines 60 64 106.67
Alaska 1,431 1,481 103.49
Idaho 580 579 99.83
Arizona 7,491 7,109 94.90
California 11,464 9,752 85.07
Utah 589 475 80.65
Oregon 1,609 1,209 75.14
Washington 2,686 1,897 70.63
Nevada 461 324 70.28

26,405 22,937 86.87

Detachment Goal
6/10/21
Total Percent

South Dakota 701 999 142.51
North Dakota 871 887 101.84
Oklahoma 1,321 1,327 100.45
Nebraska 6,863 6,663 97.09
Montana 1,157 1,120 96.80
Wyoming 1,246 1,199 96.23
Kansas 6,691 6,188 92.48
Texas 6,448 4,991 77.40
Colorado 3,311 2,478 74.84
New Mexico 1,727 1,078 62.42
Mexico 41 24 58.54

30,377 26,954 88.73

Detachment Goal
6/10/21
Total Percent

Iowa 4,376 4,422 101.05
Wisconsin 3,745 3,750 100.13
Ohio 31,134 28,725 92.26
Illinois 14,547 13,106 90.09
Minnesota 11,749 10,501 89.38
Indiana 39,365 35,149 89.29
Michigan 24,084 21,096 87.59
Missouri 3,706 2,884 77.82

132,706 119,633 90.15

Detachment Goal
6/10/21
Total Percent

Rhode Island 302 299 99.01
Connecticut 1,813 1,712 94.43
Delaware 2,322 2,118 91.21
New York 30,558 27,716 90.70
Maryland 16,497 14,886 90.23
Pennsylvania 63,258 55,513 87.76
New Jersey 9,973 8,684 87.08
France 252 217 86.11
Vermont 3,951 3,359 85.02
Massachusetts 5,593 4,754 85.00
Maine 2,663 2,257 84.75
New Hampshire 6,326 5,057 79.94
West Virginia 2,602 2,054 78.94
Dist Of Col 177 81 45.76

146,287 128,707 87.98

Detachment Goal
6/10/21
Total Percent

Puerto Rico 53 85 160.38
North Carolina 2,334 2,475 106.04
Mississippi 754 765 101.46
South Carolina 1,307 1,321 101.07
Florida 19,650 19,726 100.39
Tennessee 1,644 1,604 97.57
Alabama 2,063 1,937 93.89
Georgia 4,707 4,109 87.30
Louisiana 1,958 1,704 87.03
Virginia 4,468 3,724 83.35
Kentucky 3,252 2,462 75.71
Arkansas 585 436 74.53

42,775 40,348 94.33

Western Region - Ned C. Fox (CA) Midwest Region - Christopher L. Cook (OK)

Central Region - Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)
Eastern Region - Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

Southern Region - Blair Miles (AL)
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